=OP \$240.00 784534;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Hospital Services, Inc.		05/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Cpaital Corporation, as Agent	
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78453477	EQUIPMENT LIFECYCLE SERVICES 1 2 3 4
Serial Number:	78453470	EQUIPMENT LIFECYCLE SERVICES 1 2 3 4
Serial Number:	78446788	UHS
Serial Number:	78446774	UHS UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES SERVICE YOU CAN COUNT ON.
Serial Number:	78446763	UHS
Serial Number:	78444704	EQUIPMENT LIFECYCLE SERVICES
Registration Number:	1952473	СНАМР
Registration Number:	1183312	UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	1185243	UHS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637194

Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0633

900025443

Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 1: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sonya Szot Signature: /Sonya Szot/ Date: 05/26/2005 Total Attachments: 4 source=PDF_Docu#page1.tif source=PDF_Docu#page2.tif source=PDF_Docu#page3.tif

source=PDF_Docu#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0634

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 26, 2005 (this "Amendment") by UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), entered into pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Grantor and Agent;

WHEREAS, each of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement were entered into in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated October 17, 2003 among Agent, Lenders and Grantor, which is being amended and restated as of the date hereof (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used by not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>AMENDMENT TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. <u>Schedule I</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement shall be amended and restated by deleting the information set forth on such Schedule and replacing such information with the information set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

[Signature page follows]

4866.115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Amendment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.

By: 1-0%
Name: Pox 7. Cleverger
Title: Senier Vice Prosident + CFO

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Amendment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Steve Warner
Title: Noly Authorized Signatury

EXHIBIT A TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK NAME	APPLICATION NUMBER	FIRST USE DATE
Equipment Lifecycle Services 1 2 3 4	78-453477	03/25/04
Equipment Lifecycle Services 1 2 3 4	78-453470	03/25/04
UHS	78-446788	07/23/03
UHS Universal Hospital Services Service You Can Count On	78-446774	07/23/03
UHS	78-446763	07/23/03
Equipment Lifecycle Services	78-444704	10/25/01

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Champ	1952473	01/30/96
Universal Hospital Services, Inc.	1183312	12/22/81
U H S	1185243	01/05/82

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/26/2005 REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0638